Anybus® Wireless Bolt LTE™
STARTUP GUIDE
SP2868
Version 1.3
Publication date 2023-03-09
ENGLISH
Important User Information
Disclaimer

8. Technical Data
8.1. Technical Specifications
Order code EMEA: AWB1500
Americas: AWB1502
EMEA: AWB1501
Americas: AWB1503
Color Black White top and black base
Operating temperature Shadow: -40 to +65 °C
Direct sunlight: -40 to +45 °C
Shadow: -40 to +65 °C
Direct sunlight: -40 to +65 °C
Storage temperature -40 to +85 °C
Host interface RJ45 Ethernet 10/100 Mbit/s, PoE
Humidity EN 600068-2-78: Damp heat, +40 °C, 90% (non-condensing)
Vibration Refer to datasheet at www.anybus.com/support.
Power 3-pin screw connector and PoE (Power over Ethernet)
11-33 VDC through Power connector, PoE, IEEE 802.3at Type 1 (Class 0, 37-57 VDC,
max 12.95 W)
Redundant or separate operation of PoE and DC connectors
Power Consumption:
• Sleep Mode: Power connector 0.1 W. PoE 0.3 W
• Idle Mode: Power connector 0.6 W. PoE 0.8 W
• Worst Case average power: Power connector 3.2 W. PoE 3.6 W.
• Worst case peak current: 1.2A@11VDC
Dimensions Diameter: 68 mm
Height: 75 mm without power connector, 84 mm incl. power connector
Height above mounting surface: 41 mm
Weight 100 g
Housing material Plastic (see data sheet for details)
Protection class Top (outside of host): IP66 and IP67 / UL Type 4X
Base (inside of host): IP21
Mounting M50 screw and nut (50.5 mm hole needed)
Maximum data speeds Max download speed: 100 Mbit/s
Max upload speed: 50 Mbit/s
Cellular standards EMEA: LTE B1, B3, B7, B8, B20, B28, Fallback 3G
Technical Data Anybus® Wireless Bolt LTE™
SP2868 Version 1.3 Page 25 of 28
Order code EMEA: AWB1500
Americas: AWB1502
EMEA: AWB1501
Americas: AWB1503
Americas: LTE B2, B4, B5, B12, B13, B14, B25, B26, B66, Fallback 3G